Contract, to be read with any subsequent amendments(s) issued thereafter and subsequent discussions, I 

confirm that the UK Government wishes to make the following further amendment to the letter of 19 May 2014: 

Section 1 Form of Contract – 4. Financial Limit: 

DELETE “£2,382,894 (Pound Two Million Three Hundred Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Ninety Four Only) exclusive of any government tax” and INSERT “£2,677,422 (Pound Two Million Six 

Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Two Only) inclusive of any government 

tax”. 

2. This amendment relates to the increase to the Financial Limit. 

3. Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 5 working days of the 

date of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the amendments set out herein.